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|s. No. Registration Number 
FSSAI21027316 

3 

5. 

5. 

6. 

1 

iss 

Reference to the Notice dated 24 November 2023 regarding Document Verification for the 
post of Personal Assistant under Direct Recruitment Advt. No. DR-04/2021 

It is informed that total 11 candidates had appeared for document verification conducted on 
04.12.2023. Based on the documents submitted by the candidates, the list of the eligible candidates 

(not in order of merit) for the selection to the post of Personal Assistant is appended below: 

Subject: List of provisionally selected candidates for the post of Personal Assistant under Advt. No. DR-04/2021 - reg. 

FSSAI21312279 
FSSAI21230471 
FSSAI21245043 

FSSAI21090700 
FSSAI21228349 

FSSAI21084461 

FSSAI21172789 

IVO.nK-12013/8/2022-HR-FSSAI 

FDA Bhawan, Kotla Road, New Delhi� 110 002 
Dated: 

FSSAI21116929 

(Recruitment Cell) 

NOTICE (DR-04/2021) 

s. No. Registration Number 
FSSAI21201710 
FSSAI21049901 

Name of the Candidate 

ABHISHEK RAWAT 
ASHISH PAL 
KIRTI CHOPRA 

MANISH BANSAL 
PRADEEP 

RENU PATEL 
SHIPRA RAJ 
SHIVANI NAMA 
TARUN SHARMA 

Date of Birth 
29/06/1996 

Name of the Candidate 
ABHISHEK TANWAR 
MANOJ KUMAR 

|13/04/1997 
12/04/1997 

08 December, 2023 

25/02/1995 
09/04/1999 

15/08/1996 UR 

22/01/1998 

28/07/1994 SC 
07/07/1997 

Category (applied) 
EWS 

Date of Birth 
20/01/1995 
13/12/1995 

OBC (NCL) 

3. Also, the list of candidates found eligible for the post of Personal Assistant and placed in 

UR 

Offer letter to the selected candidates will be issued separately 

OBC (NCL) 
OBC (NCL) 
OBC (NCL) 

The selection of the above mentioned candidates is provisional and eligibility of the candidates 
will be checked at later stage. In case of any false declarat1on by the candidates, the candidature of 
the candidate will be cancelled. 

UR 

Category (applied) 
sC(WL-1) 
OBC (NCL) (WL-1) 

Final merit list (category wise) will be uploaded on FSSAI Website in due course of time 

Digitally Signed by Pritha 
Ghosn 

Bntha Ghoshj5 
Dy. birecto(Rectt) 

waitlist are as appended below. 
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