пле No.mk-12013/8/2022-HR-FSSAI



FOOD SAFETY AND STANDARDS AUTHORITY OF INDIA Assuming Safe & Nutritions Food

(Recruitment Cell) FDA Bhawan, Kotla Road, New Delhi – 110 002

Dated:

08 December, 2023

NOTICE (DR-04/2021)

Subject: List of provisionally selected candidates for the post of Personal Assistant under Advt. No. DR-04/2021-reg.

Reference to the Notice dated 24 November 2023 regarding Document Verification for the post of Personal Assistant under Direct Recruitment Advt. No. DR-04/2021.

2. It is informed that total 11 candidates had appeared for document verification conducted on 04.12.2023. Based on the documents submitted by the candidates, the list of the eligible candidates (not in order of merit) for the selection to the post of Personal Assistant is appended below:-

S. No.	Registration Number	Name of the Candidate	Date of Birth	Category (applied)
1.	FSSAI21027316	ABHISHEK RAWAT	29/06/1996	EWS
2.	FSSAI21312279	ASHISH PAL	13/04/1997	OBC (NCL)
3.	FSSAI21230471	KIRTI CHOPRA	12/04/1997	UR
4.	FSSAI21245043	MANISH BANSAL	15/08/1996	UR
5.	FSSAI21090700	PRADEEP	28/07/1994	SC
3.	FSSAI21228349	RENU PATEL	07/07/1997	OBC (NCL)
	FSSAI21084461	SHIPRA RAJ	25/02/1995	OBC (NCL)
l.	FSSAI21172789	SHIVANI NAMA	09/04/1999	OBC (NCL)
).	FSSAI21116929	TARUN SHARMA	22/01/1998	UR

3. Also, the list of candidates found eligible for the post of Personal Assistant and placed in waitlist are as appended below:

S. No.	Registration Number	Name of the Candidate	Date of Birth	Category (applied)
1.	FSSAI21201710	ABHISHEK TANWAR	20/01/1995	SC(WL-1)
2.	FSSAI21049901	MANOJ KUMAR	13/12/1995	OBC (NCL) (WL-1)

- 4. The selection of the above mentioned candidates is provisional and eligibility of the candidates will be checked at later stage. In case of any false declaration by the candidates, the candidature of the candidate will be cancelled.
- 5. Final merit list (category wise) will be uploaded on FSSAI Website in due course of time.
- 6. Offer letter to the selected candidates will be issued separately

Digitally Signed by Pritha

Date: 08.12-2023 14 38 58

Dy. Director (Rectt.)